230
MEETING OF THk COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
'THURSDAY, JANUARY 26TH, A. D. 1939, 10:00 A. I1. l
PRESENT: Honorable C. X. Quin, Mayor, presiding and Commissioners Plummer, Rubiola, Stefflex, ‘
Wright.

On motion of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes of

the meeting of January 19th, was dispensed with and ordered approved.

IEMORIALS & PETITIONS

On motion duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and referred to Com-

missioner Wright.

Bragg Neon Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1822 Fredericksburg Road.
Modern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 2117 W. Commerce St.
Modern Neon Corp. a permit to erect a neon sign at 1701 S, Alamo St.

Modern Neon Corp.

Modern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect & neon sign at 111 E. Locust St.

Modern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect neon sign at 658 N. Main.

National Outdoor Adv. Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 736 W. Commerce St,
National Qutdoor Adv. Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1100 S, St. Mary's St.
General Neon Adv. Co. for a permit to erect & neon sign &t 150 Humphrey St.

General Neon Adv. Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1314 S. Flores St.

General Neon Adv. Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 431 San Pedro Ave.

General Neon Adv. Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 801 S. Alamo St.

General Neon Adv. Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 150 Humphrey St.

Sinclair Refining Co, for & permit to erect a neon sign at 1211 S. St. Mary's St.

for

for

a pemit to

erect

neon sign at

2123 N. Alamo St.

Victor Brooks for a permit to install gas equipment at 2037 W. Poplar St.

Property owners submitting a petition requesting construction of sanitary sewers on South

San Jacinto Street, from Ceralvo to Hazel Streets, was read and referred to Commissioner

steffler. .

On motion duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and referred to the
City Health Officer.

Jenima lee, for a permit to keep seven goats and one cow at 1753 V. Poplar St.

for a ﬁermit to keep one horse at 739 E. Ashby Place.

Mrs. G. L. Samuels,

— .- -

Commissioner Plummer introduced the following resolution, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, <uin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
A RESOLUTION

ACCEPTING THE AULDIT OF P;RSONAL PROPLRTY ASSESSMENTS BY F. G. RODGERS

AND COLIPANY

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that the audit of personal

property assessments by F., C. Rodgers and Company, under contract dated the 29 of October,

A. D. 1938, be and the same is hereby accepted.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 26th day of January, A. D, 1939.

C. K. Quin

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson
MEvor

City Clerk




\

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
AN ORDINANCENV/P-S578

GRANTING THE PETITION OF DAVE W, YOUNG FOR PLRMISSION TO USE THE CITY

SANITARY SEWERS

(For full text of this ordinance, see Sewer Permit Record Book, Page .3;2). ’
Commissioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance,which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer,.Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 589 AN ORDINANCE — 379
TRANSEFERRING $13,000,00 FROM BACK TAX GENERAL FUND TO THE 1938 GENERAL FUND
Bi IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the Commissioner of
Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be and they are hereby directed
to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of §13,000.00, of the Back Tax General Fund
to the 1938 General Fund.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26th day of January, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. X. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 590 AN ORDIMANCE - J 80

APPROPRIATING §25,053,42 OUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND, TO PAY ONE (1)

NOTE NO., 19 AND INTZREST

BL IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $25,053.42,

'be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, to pay one (1) Note No.

19 of the 1938 General Fund Series, $25,000,00, maturing on or before June 30, 1939, and

$03.42, accrued interest, payable to the Frost National Bank, San Antonilo, Texas.
PASSED ARD APPROVED on the 26th day of January, A. D. 1939,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. X. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the followiﬁg vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiole, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 591 AN ORDINANCE - %8/
APPROPRIATING $47.84 OUT OF THL 1938 GULNERAL FUND TO PAY EXCHANGE ON
INTEREST COUPON IATURITIES
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $47.84, be
and the same 1is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 uenera} Tund, Exchange Department, pay-
able to the Alamo National Bank, San ntonio, Texas, to pay exchange at $1.25 per thousand on
$38,271.25, lnterest Coupon ﬂaturitiesvof t'ebruary 1, 1939.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 2¢th day of January, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 592 Al ORDINANCE — 9 &2

APPROPRIATING $46.96 OUT OF THZ 1938 GENERAL FUND TO PAY EXCHANGE ON

INTEREST COUPON MATURITILS




(232

i€

BE‘IT ORDAINLD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $46.96, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Exchange Department, pay-
able to the rrost National Bank, San Antonio, Texas, to pay exchange at $1.25 per thousand ‘

on ¢37,570.00, Interest Coupon Maturities of rFebruary 1, 1939. ‘ .

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26th day of January, A.D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson e C. Xo Quin
City Clerk HMayor

Commissioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Vright.
NO. 593 AN ORDINLNCE MP-I5 83

APPROPRIATING $55.00 OUT OF THE 1938 GoNERAL FUND FOR RMOVING DEAD ANIMALS
B. IT ORDAINLD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $55.00, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Health Department, paysble
to the Guaranty Packers, for'removing dead animals from the City Streets ffom January 1,

1939, to January 15, 1939, inclusive, as per approved bill on file in the City Auditor's

Office. . A .
PASSLD AND APTROVED on the 26th day of January, A. D. 19839,
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson . C. K. quin
City Clerk : Mayor

Commissioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, <uln, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, wright.
NO. 594 AN ORLINANCE — 384

APPROPRIATING $77.23 OUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND, DEPARTLIENT OF PUBLIC

AFTAIRS Il GENERAL, TO PAY YOR TELEPHONE SLRVICES

’ BE IT OKRDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $77.23, be

UJ

and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Department of Public Affair
in General, payable to the Southwestern Bell Telephone Company to pay for telephone services

as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office.

W PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26th day of January, 4. D. 1939.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. X. Quin
City Clerk llayor

Commissloner Plummer introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Guin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

NO. 595 AN ORDINANCE — 5 85

i APPROPRIATING $3.00 OUT OF THL 1938 GLNERAL FUND TO PAY JURY FEES

! o IT ORDA!\EE,) by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of §3.00, be
}
{and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General fund, Corporation Court Account,

/payable to ilfred Callaghan, Clerk of Corporation Court, for Jury fees paid in Case No. 5224,
[

7 the State of Texas vs. Mrs. A. G. Roemer. . =
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26th day of January, A. D, 1939,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

"y the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Juin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
0. 596 AN ORDINANCE —~ 586

APPROPRIATING $25.65 OUT OF TH. 1938 GENLRAL I'UNu, DEPARTIZENT OF STREETS

1 ~LD PUBLIC IIPROVELENTS, TO PAY FOR TZLEPHONE SERVICES

"4




™

st IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of {25.65, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Uepartment of Streets and
Public Improﬁements, payable to the Southwestern oell Telephone Company to pay for telephone
services as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26th day of January, A. D. 1939,

ATTRST: Jas. Simpson C., Ko quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: ryes, <quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 597 AN ORDINANCEA/P-S87

APPROPRIATING $40.25 OUT OF TH. 1938 GENERAL FUND, DEPARTIIENT OF SANITATION,
PARKS AND PUBLIC PEOPLRTY, TO PAY FOR TELEPHONE SERVICES

BL IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San antonio, that, the sum of {40.25, be

land the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Department of Sanitation,

Parks and Public Property, payable to the Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, to pay for
telephone services as per avproved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office.
PASSED AND AP-ROVED on the 26th day of January, A. D. 1939,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Co Ko Quin
Clty Clerk lMayor

Commissioner Wright introduced thé following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 598 AN ORDINANCE — < 88

| APPROPRIATING $53.20 QUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND, DEPARTI[ENT OF FIRE

AND POLICE TO PAY FOR TELEPHONE SERVICES

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $53.20, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Dgpartment of Fire and
Police, payable to the Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, to pay for telephone services
as per approved bills on Tile in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26th day of January, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K, Quiln
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 599 AN ORDINANCE — 589

APPROPRIATING $38,271.25 OUT OF VARIOUS SIN:IING FUNDS TO PAY INTEREST

COUPONS MATURING FEBRUARY 1, 1939

st IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $38,271.25,

lbe and the same is appropriated hereby, payable to the Alamo National, San Antonio, Texas,

to pay interest coupons maturing on February 1, 1939, out of the following Sinking Funds:

COUPONS
Sewer Disposal & Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1928 $19,932,50
Street Paving Bonds of 1928 11,963.75
Public Park Improvement Bonds of 1928 6,375,00
$38,271.25
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26th day of January, A. D. 1939.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin

City Clerk Mayor




( 234

i B IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of .$2,270.10,

'BL IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $70.00, be,

Y and the same 1s hereby appropriated out of Street Excavetion Trust Account for refunds and

Commissioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
AN ORDINANCE MP-S70

APPROPRIATING $37,570.00 OUT OF VARIOUS SINKING IUNDS TO PAY INTEREST

NO. 600

COUPONS LIATURING FEBRUARY 1, 1939,
BL IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $37,570.00,
be and the same is appropriated hereby, payable to the Frost National Bank, San Antonio,

Texas, to pay interest couvons maturing on February 1, 1939, out of the focllowing Sinking

Funds:
COUPONS

Street Opening & Widening Bonds of 1928 $ 9,562,50
Flood Prevention & Storm Sewer Bonds of 1928 7,968.75
Bridge Bonds of 1928 : 2,401,.25
Police & Fire Building Bonds of 1928 4,781,25
Library Bonds of 1928 7,968.75
Exposition Park Bonds of 1928 3,995.00
Governor's Palace Bonds of 1928 ‘ 892,50

$37,570.00

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26th day of January, A. D. 1939,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll eall, to-wit: Ayes, quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 601 AN ORDINANCE —59/

APPROPRIATING $2,270,10 TO PAY VYATT, AWIOL & AULD FOR ADVERTISING

be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Advertising Fund to pay Wyatt, Aniol & Auld

according to estimate dated the 23rd day of January, 1939, attached hersto, in accordance’

with the contract between the City of San Antonio and Wyatt, Aniol & Auld, dated the 4th of

August, 1938, '
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26th day of January, A..D. 1939,

ATTEST: Jas., Simpson Ce Ko, Quin
City Clerk , Mayor

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, 4Juin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 602 AN ORDINANCE — 592

APPROPRIATING $70.00 OUT OF THE CITY OF SAIN ANTOIIIO EXCAVATION TRUST

ACCOUNT FOR RLFUNDS AND REPAIRS

repairs, as per City Engineer's letter of January 25, 1939, as follows:

Albert F. Garcia Refund 3 7.85
Nogalitos Lumber Co. n 40,00
Mrs. Mae Wulff " 15.00
City of San Antonio Repairs 7,15 .
$70,.00

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26th day of January, A. D. 1939,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner VWright made the following recommendations, which were adopted by the following
vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, <uin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Viright.

Modern Neon Corp. for a pemit to erect a neon sign at 1908 Blanco Road.. Granted.




. ‘gt, y

Jodern Neon Copp.
Mddern Neon Corp.
Modern leon Corp.
Illodern Neon Corp.

Modern Neon Corp.

for a

for a

permit to erect
permit to erect
permit to erect
permit to erect

permit to erect

a

a

&a

a

a

neon sign at Pleasanton Road.,

neon

neon

neon

neon

sign

sign ¢

sign

sign

at

at

1302 N, Tlores St.

2117 W,

!leerscheidt & Hedges.

222 Denver St.

Commerce St.

Granted.
Granted.
Cranted.

Granted.

Granted.

National Outdoor Adv. Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 400 W. llouston St. Granted.

Neon Signs & Service Inc. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 3710 Broadway. Granted.

Neon Signs & Service Inc. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 445 lain Ave. Granted.

Texas Neon Sign Co., for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1211 W. Commerce St. GCranted.,

Texas Neon Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1812 N, New Braunfels. Granted.

Aztec 0Oil Co. for a permit to install gas equipment at 2401 N. St. Mary's St. Granted.

B. i, Blum for a permit to erect a barbecue pit at 226 Dolorosa St. Granted.

G. S. Eidelbach for a permit to install gas eguipment at 213 S. Salado St. GCranted.

Field Brothers, for a permit to install gas equipment at 1146 W, Laurel St. Granted.
Pete Kolinski for a permit to install gas equioment at S, Presa & Halliday. Granted.

Leonard Laborde for approval of a drive-in filling Station at 2401 N. St. Mary's. Granted.

The petition of the Ilidway Service Station to transfer gas equioment from rear of 123 Buena

Vista to the front of 123 Suena Vista Street, was read and referred to Commissioner Viright.

The petition of J. i, Downum, at 631 Canton, for a permit to keep a cow, was read and
referred to the City Health Officer.

4 representative from the American Legion, also a representative from the A, F, OF L.
addressed the Commissioners, protesting the issuing of a permit to the Worker's Alliance

for a parade.
The National Bank of Cormerce submitted a proposal to loan the City of San Antonio,
$45,000.00, for the Advertising r¥und, which was referred to the City Attorney for a report
'to be later taken under consideration by the Commissioners as a Committee Of The Whole.
On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded by Commiscioner Rubiola, the Board of
Commissioners recessed until 10:00 A. M. Saturday, the 28th day of January, 1939,
Pursuant to the recess of the meeting of January 26th, the Comnissioners reconvened at
10:00 A. iI. on January 28th, 1939.
PRESzNT: Honorable C. K. quin, Mayor, presiding and Commissioners Plummer, FRubiola,
Steffler, Wright.
The Mayor introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Vright.
AN ORDINANCE
ACCEPTING THE BID OF NATIONAL BANK OF COILIERCE TO LzND FOR ADVERTISING
SPLCIAL FUND
(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "I", Page 321)

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded by Commissioner Rubiola, the Board of

Commissioners recessed until 11:00 A. M. Monday, the 30th day of January, 1939.

Pursuant to the recess of the meeting of January 28th, the Commlissioners reconvened at




236

11:00 A. II. on January 30th, 1939.
PRLRSENT: Honorable C. K. Quin, lMayor, presiding and Commissioners Plummer, Rubiola, Stefflern,
viright.
Commissioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit;‘ Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rublola, Steffler, Wright.
a2 orDINANCE MP-S 77‘

RELATING TC THE STATUS OF CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY, THE FROST BANK AND

THE ALALID BAMNK
BE IT CRLUAINED BY THE COM{ISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:=-

1. That this ordinance creates and manifests an agreement between the City of
San Antonio, the Frost National Bank of San Antonio and the Alamo National Bank of San Anton-
io, to the effect that the advance of $125,000.00 by said banks under protest and in the
light of the controversy as to the effect of the Spears Law, Senate Bill 89, Regular Session
49th Legislature, to meet the requirements of the City of San Antonio for expenses to the 31
of January, A. D, 1939, shall not change the bresent status of thg parties under the contract
of the banks to make loans to the City, dated the 13 of July, 1938; and, that neither the
City nor either bank, shall use the fact of such advance against the other to operate as a
waiver of estoppel of the terms of sald contract.

2. PASSED AND APPRCVED this 30 day of January, A, D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, quin, Pluzmer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 603 AN ORDINANCE — stﬂ5—

APPROPRIATING $17,303.54, OUT OF THE 1938 GEMERAL FUND, DEPARTMENT OF

PUBLIC AFFAIRS IN GENERAL, FOR PAYROLLS |
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $17,303.54,
pe end the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Department of Public

Affairs in General, for payrolls ending January 31, 1939, for the following accounts:

Mayor 745.83 Auditorium 797.00
Attorney 762.50 Colored Auditorium 106.50
Back Tax Attorney 675.00 San Pedro Playhouse 192.50
Auditor 1,027.50 Olmos Basin & Dam 565.00
City Clerk 475.00 Recreation 730.00
Purchasing Agent 250,00 Taxicab Inspector 315.00
Corporation Court 700,00 Stinson Field 470.00
Health 7,864.58 Housing Authority 425,00
Insp. Weights & Measures 342,50 Timekeeper 150.00
Museumn 489,63 Sunken Garden 50,00
Pioneer Building 170.00

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 30th day of January, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Cs K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and g proved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubliola, Steffler, VWright.
NO. 604 AN ORDINANCE —3 96

APPROPRIATING $3,367.50 OUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND, DEPARTIENT OF

TAXATION, FOR PAYROLLS
3E IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that the sum of $3,367.50,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Department of Texation,

for payrolls period ending January 31, 1939, for the following accounts:




r\‘i“

Assessor $1,915.00
Tax Collector 482 .50
Back Tax Collector 435.00
License And Dues 327,50
Treasurer 207 .50

$3,367.50

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 30th day of January, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Ce. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call; to-wit: Ayes, (uin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 605 | AN ORDINANCE MTP~ I F7

APPROPRIATING $15,927.85, OUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND, DEPARTMENT OF

SANITATION, PARKS AND PUBLIC PRCPERTY, FOR PAYROLLS

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

Parks and Plazas $2,578.04
Street Cleaning 9,460,88
'Plumbing And Sewer 567.50
River and Ditches S76.25
City Hell Building 267.50
0ld Cemetery 129.60
San Jose Cemetery 386,57
Golf Course 884,09
Market House 436.00
400 706.17
Exposition Park 31.25
Governor's Palace 104,00

$15,927.85

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 30th day of January, A. D, 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Co XK. Quin
City Clerk ' Mayor

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, bassed and approved

Iby the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

NO. 606 AN ORDINANCE — 5 98

APPROPRIATING $8,967.48 OUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND, DEPARTMENT OF

STREETS AND PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS, FOR PAYROLLS

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $8,967.48,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Department of Streets

and Public Improvements, for payrolls, period ending January 31, 1939, for the following

accounts:

Street Maintenance $4,917.26
Engineering 1,947.50
Sewer lMaintenance 432,50
Sewage Plant 1,670.22

$8,967 .48

PASSED AND APPROVLD on the 30th day of January, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C., K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, guin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

k0. 607 AN ORDINANCE — 5 79

% APPROPRIATING $2,820.64, OUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND, DEPARTMENT OF

| STRELTS AND PUBLIC ILPROVELIENTS, FOR PAYROLLS

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $2,820.64,

be end the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Department of Streets,

and Public Improvements, for payrolls, period ending January 31, 1939, for the following




{ 25

accounts:
Street Maintenance ' $2,544.00
Sewer lalntenance 276 .64
$2,820.64

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 30th day of January, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas, Simpson C. Ke Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Wright introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Vright.

NO. 608 AN orpINancE MP- 600

; APPROPRIATING $36,149.11 OUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND, DEPARTMENT OF

! FIRE AND POLICE, FOR PAYROLLS

! B IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $36,149.11,
ébe and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Depertment of Fire and

|
| Police, for payrolls ending January 31, 1939, for the following accounts:

i

; Police $16,596,.81
. Fire 18,485.00
Fire Alarm 877,50

Civil Service 190.00

$36,149,11

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 30th day of January, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson f C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Wright introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 609 AN ORDINANCE — 60O/

; TRANSFIRRING $3,000.,00 FROM 1938 GENERAL FUND, PARKING iIETER ACCOUNT,

j TO POLICE AND FIREMEN'S PENSION FUND

EBE IT ORDAINIED by the Commissioners ot the City of San Antonio, thet, the Commissioner of
iTaxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and they are hereby directed
to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $3,000.00 out of the 1938 General Fund,
Parking Meter Account, to the Police & Firemen's Pension Fund.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 30th day of January, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Wright introduced the following ordinance, which was read, paésed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 610 AN ORDINANCE ~ 602

APPROPRIATING $7,031.98 OUT OF THE POLICE & FIREMEN'S PENSION FUND FOR

PENSION PAYMENTS ENDING JANUARY 31, 1939.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $7,031.98,

be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Police & Firemen's Pension Fund for pen-
sion payments, period ending January 31, 1939.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 30th day of January, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas, Simpson Co Ko Quin
City Clerk . Mayor

¢

Commissioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, uin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

NO. 611 ANl ORDINANCE o= éO?)




!

APPROPRIATING $250.OOA0UT OF THE ADVERTISING FUND FOR PAYROLLS
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $230.00, be

and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Advertising Fund for payrolls ending January

31, 19%9.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 30th day of January, A. D. 1939.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Quin
City Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
HO. 612 AN ORDINANCE M P-6O4

APPROPRIATING $36.00 OUT OF THr STRLET IMPROVEMENT FUND OF 1937 FOR PAYROLLS

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, thet, the sum of $36.00, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Street lmprovement Fund of 1937 for payrolls
ending January 31, 1939.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 30th day of January, A. D. 1939,

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K., Quin
Clty Clerk Mayor

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wlt: Ayes, quin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
NO. 613 \ AN ORDINANCE — 605

APPROPRIATING $75.75 OUT OF THE STREET IMPROVEIGNT FUND OF 1937 TO PAY
COLGLAZIER AND HOFF, INC., FOR ASPHALT FURNISHED IN THi PAVING OF ED-

WARDS STRELT, PAVING INTLCRSECTIONS OF ALVAREZ AND CASS AVENUE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of seventy
five and 75/100 ($75.75) Dollars be and the same is hereby aporopriated out of the Street
Improvement Fund of 1937 to pay Colglazier and Hoff, Inc., for esphalt furnished in the
paving of kdwards Street, paving intersections of Alvarez Street and Cass Avenue. As per
bill attached.

PASSED AND APPROVLD on the 30th day of January, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K., quin
City Clexrk ‘Mayor

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

y the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin,‘Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
Exo. 614 ( AN ORDINANCE — & 06

APPROPRIATING §195.00 QUT OF THE SEWERhCONSTRUCTION FUND OF 1937 FOR PAYROLLS

B IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $195.00,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Sewer Construction rund of 1937 for pay-
rolls ending January 31, 1939.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 30th day of January, A. D. 1939.

IWTTEST: Jas. Simpson C. K. Juin
City Clerk Mayor

On motion duly seconded and carriecd, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED ~
Mayo

ATTEST:

City Clerk






